
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 14.2 4.50 1,693.9 73,176 76,176 31,290 243.5

2 曇り 14.5 1.00 790.0 34,128 107,304 62,580 171.5

3 晴れ 17.3 4.20 1,397.7 60,381 167,685 93,870 178.6

4 晴れ 18.4 8.50 2,108.7 91,096 258,781 125,160 206.8

5 晴れ 17.9 2.40 970.8 41,939 300,720 156,450 192.2

6 曇り 14.7 0.60 484.2 20,917 321,637 187,740 171.3

7 晴れ 16.9 6.00 1,414.2 61,093 382,730 219,030 174.7

8 曇り 18.8 6.60 1,867.1 80,659 463,389 250,320 185.1

9 曇り 21.8 0.10 529.7 22,883 486,272 281,610 172.7

10 晴れ 16.2 1.20 356.5 15,401 501,673 312,900 160.3

11 晴れ 14.2 1.10 1,169.3 50,514 552,187 344,190 160.4

12 曇り 13.7 0.20 423.6 18,300 570,486 375,480 151.9

13 曇り 13.8 5.10 1,525.8 65,915 636,401 406,770 156.5

14 曇り 13.3 4.80 1,286.4 55,572 691,973 438,060 158.0

15 曇り 11.4 0.00 318.9 13,776 705,750 469,350 150.4

16 曇り 14.5 4.30 1,378.2 59,538 765,288 500,640 152.9

17 曇り 11.4 0.00 497.9 21,509 786,797 531,930 147.9

18 曇り 12.1 7.70 1,447.8 62,545 849,342 563,220 150.8

19 曇り 12.6 0.40 470.5 20,326 869,668 594,510 146.3

20 雨 10.6 1.80 507.9 21,941 894,609 625,800 143.0

21 雨 9.4 0.00 53.5 2,311 893,920 657,090 136.0

22 雨 11.4 1.20 283.2 12,234 906,155 688,380 131.6

23 雪 5.9 0.20 476.8 20,598 926,752 719,670 128.8

24 曇り 5.3 0.00 336.9 14,554 941,306 750,960 125.3

25 曇り 9.1 7.20 1,457.2 62,951 1,004,257 782,250 128.4

26 曇り 12.2 7.20 1,252.6 54,112 1,058,370 813,540 130.1

27 曇り 16.7 8.20 1,174.9 50,756 1,109,125 844,830 131.3

28 曇り 13.4 0.10 551.0 23,803 1,132,929 876,120 129.3

29 曇り 9.3 3.50 850.9 36,759 1,169,688 907,410 128.9

30 曇り 5.9 0.00 173.5 7,495 1,177,183 938,700 125.4

℃ h 27,249.6

13.2 2.94 908.3

2.14 745.0  月目標値 ¥31,290
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